Hydro One Networks Inc. 7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com

Joanne Richardson Director – Major Projects and Partnerships Regulatory Affairs

Tel: (416) 345-5393 Fax: (416) 345-6833 Joanne.Richardson@HydroOne.com

hydro**G**

BY COURIER

September 3, 2019

Ms. Nancy Marconi Manager, Supply and Infrastructure Applications Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4 RECEIVED SEP - 6 2019

Dear Ms. Marconi:

EB-2004-0476 - Hydro One Networks' Section 92 Niagara Reinforcement Project – Project In-Serivce

On July 8, 2005 the Ontario Energy Board approved Hydro One Networks Inc.'s ("Hydro One") Leave to Construct Application to construct transmission facilities in the Niagara Region, comprising a new 76 kilometer double circuit 230 kilovolt transmission line and upgrades to the Middleport Transformer Station (Niagara Reinforcement Project "NRP"). Appendix A, Section 2.6 of that Decision and Order requires that Hydro One provide written confirmation of the completion of Project construction.

Hydro One confirms that the NRP was placed in-service on August 30, 2019 with all major construction completed.

Sincerely,

Joanne Richardson

cc. T. Antonopoulos, Ontario Energy Board M. Mazaheri, Project Manger